© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 30
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life
Announcement for the
Cisco Select UCS accessories
Product end-of-life notice
Cisco public
-
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 30

- -
N2XX-AIPCI01 Intel X520 Dual Port 10Gb
SFP+ Adapter
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
N2XX-AIPCI01= Intel X520 Dual Port 10Gb
SFP+ Adapter
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-C3K-14HD6E UCS C3X60 1 row of 14x
6TB 512e NL-SAS drives
(14Total) 84TB
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-C3K-
14HD6E=
UCS C3X60 1 row of 14x
6TB 512e NL-SAS drives
(14Total) 84TB
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-C3K-28HD6E UCS C3X60 2row of 28x
6TB 512e NL-SAS drives
(28 Total)168TB
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-C3K-42HD6E UCS C3X60 3row of 42x
6TB 512e NL-SAS drives
(42 Total)252TB
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-C3K-56HD6E UCS C3X60 4 row of 56x
6TB 512e NL-SAS drives
(4Total) 336TB
There is currently
no replacement

There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-C3K-
M4WIO-PKG=
UCS C3000 M4 Server
Node and PCIe Expansion
Packaging Box
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I4210 Intel 4210 2.2GHz/85W
10C/13.75MB DDR4
2400MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I4210= Intel 4210 2.2GHz/85W
10C/13.75MB DDR4
2400MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I4210R Intel 4210R 2.4GHz/100W
10C/13.75MB DDR4
2400MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I4210R= Intel 4210R 2.4GHz/100W
10C/13.75MB DDR4
2400MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I4214 Intel 4214 2.2GHz/85W
12C/16.5MB DDR4
2400MHz
There is currently
no replacement

Product Description Replacement
Product Part
Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
UCS-CPU-I4214= Intel 4214 2.2GHz/85W
12C/16.5MB DDR4
2400MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I4214R Intel 4214R 2.4GHz/100W
12C/16.50MB DDR4
2400MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I4214R= Intel 4214R 2.4GHz/100W
12C/16.50MB DDR4
2400MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I4216 Intel 4216 2.1GHz/100W
16C/22MB DDR4 2400MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I4216= Intel 4216 2.1GHz/100W
16C/22MB DDR4 2400MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I5218R Intel 5218R 2.1GHz/125W
20C/27.5MB DDR4
2667MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I5218R= Intel 5218R 2.1GHz/125W
20C/27.5MB DDR4
2667MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I5220 Intel 5220 2.2GHz/125W
18C/24.75MB DCP DDR4
2666 MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I5220= Intel 5220 2.2GHz/125W
18C/24.75MB DCP DDR4
2666 MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I5220R Intel 5220R 2.2GHz/150W
24C/35.75MB DDR4
2667MHz
There is currently
no replacement

product available
for this product.
- -
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 8 of 30
-
End-of-Sale
Product Part
Number
Product Description Replacement
Product Part
Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
UCS-CPU-I6226R Intel 6226R 2.9GHz/150W
16C/22MB DDR4 2933MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I6226R= Intel 6226R 2.9GHz/150W
16C/22MB DDR4 2933MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I6230 Intel 6230 2.1GHz/125W
20C/27.50MB DCP DDR4
2933 MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I6230= Intel 6230 2.1GHz/125W
20C/27.50MB DCP DDR4
2933 MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I6230R Intel 6230R 2.1GHz/150W
26C/35.75MB DDR4
2933MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I6230R= Intel 6230R 2.1GHz/150W
26C/35.75MB DDR4
2933MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-CPU-I6240 Intel 6240 2.6GHz/150W
18C/24.75MB DCP DDR4
2933 MHz
There is currently
no replacement

Memory, 512GB, 2666MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-MP-512GS-
A0=
Intel Optane Persistent
Memory, 512GB, 2666MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-MSD-32G 32GB Micro SD Card for
UCS M5 servers
There is currently
no replacement
product available

product available
for this product.
- -
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 30
-
End-of-Sale
Product Part
Number
Product Description Replacement
Product Part
Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
UCS-S-HD12TK9 UCS S3260 12TB (4Kn)
7.2K RPM SED Drives Top
Load
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-S-HD12TK9= UCS S3260 12TB (4Kn)
7.2K RPM SED Drives Top
Load
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-S-HD12TRK9 UCS S3260 12TB (4Kn)
7.2K RPM SED Drives Rear
Load
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-S-
HD12TRK9=
UCS S3260 12TB (4Kn)
7.2K RPM SED Drives Rear
Load
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-S-HD18TK9 UCS S3260 18TB (4Kn)
7.2K RPM SED Drives Top
Load
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-S-HD18TK9= UCS S3260 18TB (4Kn)
7.2K RPM SED Drives Top
Load
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-S-HD18TRK9 UCS S3260 18TB (4Kn)
7.2K RPM SED Drives Rear
Load
There is currently
no replacement

SED Top Load K9
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-S3260-
TSD16K9=
UCS S3260 1.6TB (10X)
SED Top Load K9
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-SD-128G 128GB SD Card for UCS
servers
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-SD-128G= 128GB SD Card for UCS
servers
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-SD-32G-S 32GB SD Card for UCS
servers
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-SD-32G-S= 32GB SD Card for UCS
servers
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
UCS-SD-64G-S 64GB SD Card for UCS
Servers
There is currently
no replacement
product available